578160

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(13.33)
(0), (0), (1), (1)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
PICK-OP WAII MAIL
· ·
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
,
Cartifical Coming Cartification of Status
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



100311572321

04/12/18--01008--025 **147.50

7018 APR 12 PM 12: 50

Mane Ch8/cus

APR 13 2018 I ALBRITTON

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

NAME OF CORPOR	RATION: Palm Beach Media	a Group Inc.	
DOCUMENT NUMI			<u> </u>
	of Amendment and fee are su	bmitted for filing.	
Please return all corres	spondence concerning this ma	tter to the following:	
	Stuart D. Logan, Esq.		
		Name of Contact Persor	1
	Lipson Neilson P.C.		
	***************************************	Firm/ Company	
	3910 Telegraph Road, Suite	, •	
		Address	
	Bloomfield Hills, Michigan	18302	
		City/ State and Zip Code	2
dalste	er@lipsonneilson.com		
wi-1/1	-	sed for future annual report	notification)
			,
For further information	n concerning this matter, pleas	se call:	
Debra L. Alster		248	593-5000 ext. 131
Name o	of Contact Person	at (Area Co) de & Davtime Telephone Number
, tunic (A COMMET CISCII	nica co	de de trayenne rerepnone reaniber
Enclosed is a check fo	r the following amount made	payable to the Florida Depa	rtment of State:
□ \$35 Filing Fee	■\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)	□\$52.50 Filing Fee Certificate of Status Certified Copy (Additional Copy is enclosed)
Mailing Address Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314		Street Address Amendment Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301	

JEFFREY T. NEILSON1-3-7 PHILLIP E. SELTZER^{1,7}
JOSEPH P. GARIN^{1,3,4,7}
THOMAS G. COSTELLO¹ DAVID B. DEUTSCH STEVEN H. MALACHIA Dax R. Watson' Karen A. Smyth^{1 8}
C. Thomas Ludden¹ STUART D. LOGAN'
SANDRA D. GLAZIER'
MARY T. SCHMITT SMITH'
J. WILLIAM EBERT' KALEB D. ANDERSON' MICHAEL H. ORCUTT⁹ DAVID A. CLARK? SHAWN Y. GRINNEN! ANGELA T. NAKAMURA OCHOA? SAMANTHA K. HERAUD^{1,4}
JESSICA A. GREEN²
CARLY R. KOLO^{1,5}
PETER E. DUNKLEY²
DAVID G. MICHAEL³
COREY I. RICHTER³ MEGAN H HUMMEL 7 10 DAVID T. OCHOA? ERIC N. TRAN² David A. Markman? Julie A. Funai? AMBER M. WILLIAMS KAREN KAO BRENT DEMMITT JOHN J. BROWDER^{9,11}

LAW OFFICES Lipson Attorneys and Counselors at Law

3910 TELEGRAPH ROAD, SUITE 200 BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48302

> TELEPHONE (248) 593-5000 TELEFAX (248) 593-5040 WWW.LIPSONNEILSON.COM

E-MAIL: dalster@lipsonneilson.com

BARRY L. LIPSON (1955-2003)

OF COUNSEL

MICHAEL C. CURHAN MICHAEL A. ROBBINS ALBERT L. HOLTZ BARRY L. HOWARD SUSAN T. WATSON LISA J. ZASTROW

OTHER OFFICE LOCATIONS

LAS VECAS, NEVADA PHOENIX, ARIZONA

- 1 ADMITTED IN MICHIGAN 2 ADMITTED IN CALIFORNIA 3 ADMITTED IN COLORADO 4 ADMITTED IN ILLINOIS

- 5 ADMITTED IN MAKYLAND 6 ADMITTED IN MASSACHUSETTS 7 ADMITTED IN NEVADA

- 7 ADMITTED IN NEW YORK
 4 ADMITTED IN ARIZONA
 10 ADMITTED IN WISCONSIN
 31 ADMITTED IN WISCONSIN
 31 ADMITTED IN IDAHO

April 11, 2018

Federal Express Amendment Section **Division of Corporations** Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, Florida 32301

Re: Palm Beach Media Group Inc. / Document Number S78160

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please find enclosed the following documents which should be filed in the following order:

- 1. Articles of Amendment changing the name of the above-referenced corporation to Palm Beach Liquidation Company;
- 2. Application for Registration of Fictitious Name for Palm Beach Media Group North, LLC to use the fictitious name of Palm Beach Media Group: and
- 3. Articles of Dissolution for Palm Beach Liquidation Company.

Also enclosed are the filing fees in the amount of \$147.50. Please return the filed copies of each of the above-referenced documents to the undersigned in the envelope provided.

Lipson Neilson

Amendment Section Division of Corporations April 11, 2018 Page 2

Should you have any questions or concerns, do not hesitate to contact Stuart D. Logan, Esq., or me.

Very truly yours,

LIPSON NEILSON P.C.

Debra L. Alster, Legal Assistant

cc with enclosures: Mr. John A. Battista, III

Scott K. Lites, Esq. Stuart D. Logan, Esq.



Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation of

Palm Beach Media Group Inc. (Name of Corporation as currently filed with the Florida Dept. of State) S78160 (Document Number of Corporation (if known) Pursuant to the provisions of section 607,1006, Florida Statutes, this Florida Profit Corporation adopts the following amendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation: A. If amending name, enter the new name of the corporation: Palm Beach Liquidation Company name must be distinguishable and contain the word "corporation," "company," or "incorporated" or the abbreviation "Corp.," "Inc.," or Co.," or the designation "Corp." "Inc." or "Co". A professional corporation name must contain the word "chartered." "professional association." or the abbreviation "P.A." B. Enter new principal office address, if applicable: (Principal office address MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS) C. Enter new mailing address, if applicable: (Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX) D. If amending the registered agent and/or registered office address in Florida, enter the name of the new registered agent and/or the new registered office address: Name of New Registered Agent (Florida street address) New Registered Office Address: , Florida, (City) New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent: I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent—I am familiar with and accept the obligations of the position. Signature of New Registered Agent, if changing

If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being removed and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added:

(Attach additional sheets, if necessary)

Please note the officer/director title by the first letter of the office title:

P = President; V = Vice President; T = Treasurer, S = Secretary; D = Director, TR = Trustee, C = Chairman or Clerk; CEO = Chief Executive Officer; CFO = Chief Financial Officer | If an officer/director holds more than one title, list the first letter of each office held. President, Treasurer, Director would be PTD.

Changes should be noted in the following manner. Currently John Doe is listed as the PST and Mike Jones is listed as the V. There is a change. Mike Jones leaves the corporation, Sally Smith is named the V and S. These should be noted as John Doe, PT as a Change, Mike Jones, V as Remove, and Sally Smith, SV as an Add

Example: XChange	<u>PT</u>	<u>John Doe</u>	
X Remove	<u>V</u>	Mike Jones	
X Add	<u>sv</u>	Sally Smith	
Type of Action (Check One)	Title	<u>Name</u>	<u>Addres</u> s
1) Change			_
Add			The state of the s
Remove			
2) Change			_
Add			
Remove			
3) Change		-	
Add			
Remove			
4) Change			
Add			
Remove			
5) Change			
Add			
Remove			
6) Change	-		
Add			
Remove			

Attach additional si	ding additional Ar heets, if necessary)	. (Be specific	•)			
					1117 Lit. v an & 'n	-1 1
2.2%						
						
	1-718-1					70-1
Profile	·					
If an amendment p provisions for imp (if not applica	provides for an exc elementing the am ble, indicate N/A)	change, reclass iendment if not	ification, or can contained in th	ncellation of issu he amendment it	ed shares, self:	
	<u> </u>					
				·		
			-			

The date of each amendment(s) adoption:	, if other than the
date this document was signed,	
Effective date <u>if applicable</u> :	
(no more than 90 days after amendment file d	ste)
Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirem document's effective date on the Department of State's records.	ents, this date will not be listed as the
Adoption of Amendment(s) (<u>CHECK ONE</u>)	
■ The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the a by the shareholders was/were sufficient for approval.	imendment(s)
☐ The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders through voting groups. The follow must be separately provided for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendation.	
"The number of votes east for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval	
by	
(voting group)	
☐ The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action an action was not required.	d shareholder
☐ The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and sha action was not required.	ireholder
April <u>7</u> . 2018	
Signature	
(By a director, president or other officer – if directors or officers has selected, by an incorporator – if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, cappointed fiduciary by that fiduciary)	
John Battista, III	
(Typed or printed name of person signing)	
President	
(Title of person signing)	